
Tulane (14-14) -vs- UAB (17-10)
03/28/2026 at Birmingham, AL (Young Memorial Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keplinger, Konner (1-0)
Loss: Navarro, LuisPablo (0-1)
Save: Miller, Riley (2)
HBP: Abbadessa, Jude, Samuelson, Carter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Harstick First: Joseph Holt Second Base: Antonio Pinzon Third Base: Walter Prestwood III 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 305   Weather: 64 degrees, Sunny, Wind 10NE
Game notes:
- J. Rodriguez faced 1 batter in the 2nd.
- J. Abbadessa faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- L. Navarro faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tulane 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 4 1
UAB 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 X 7 8 1

Tulane 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harrison, Kaikea ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Pinkney, Hugh c 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wachs, Jason rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Johnson, Nate 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Liolios, Trent 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Wood, Tye lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Rowell, Brett dh 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Haas, Matthias ph/dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Agabedis, James 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Chun, Tanner cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Rodriguez, J.D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abbadessa, Jude p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Navarro, LuisPablo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Larson, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brafa, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 4 4 8 4 7

2B: Chun, Tanner (1)
SH: Wood, Tye (1); Agabedis, James (2)
SF: Haas, Matthias (1)
SB: Wood, Tye (1)
CS: Johnson, Nate (1)
HBP: Johnson, Nate (1)
E: Larson, Sam (1)
DP: 3

UAB 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Kevin cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Head, JP lf 3 2 0 0 2 0 2
Beaver, Landon dh 2 2 0 0 3 1 0
Dupuy, Alex 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Waugh, Brady 2b 2 1 1 1 3 0 0
Hunt, Andrew rf 3 0 0 1 1 2 4
Helms, Wesley 1b 4 1 3 1 0 0 3
Price, Max c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Roberts, Baylor ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Samuelson, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keplinger, Konner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 8 6 12 5 11

SH: Dupuy, Alex (1); Roberts, Baylor (1)
SF: Hunt, Andrew (1)
SB: Head, JP (1)
HBP: Price, Max (1)
E: Keplinger, Konner (1)
DP: 1

Tulane IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodriguez, J.D. 1.0 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 2 45
Abbadessa, Jude 3.0 3 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 1 11 18 2 4 70
Navarro, LuisPablo (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 22
Larson, Sam 1.0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 23
Brafa, Jack 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 23
Totals 8 7 6 12 5 0 0 1 1 26 42 5 10 183

UAB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samuelson, Carter 3.2 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 10 18 5 4 87
Keplinger, Konner (W, 1-0) 2.1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 4 0 30
Miller, Riley (S, 2) 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 4 39
Totals 4 4 3 8 4 0 0 1 0 25 38 13 8 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tulane - Top of 1st TLN UAB
Harrison, K flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
Pinkney, H lined out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Wachs, J flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 0

UAB - Bottom of 1st TLN UAB
Hall, K Jr. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Head, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF); Hall, K Jr. out on the play. 0 0
Beaver, L walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Dupuy, A singled down the 3b line (1-1 KB); Beaver, L advanced to second. 0 0
TUL mound visit. 0 0
Waugh, B singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BSFBFB); Dupuy, A advanced to third; Beaver, L scored. 0 1
Hunt, A walked (3-2 BBSBFFB); Waugh, B advanced to second. 0 1
Helms, W grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFFB). 0 1

Tulane - Top of 2nd TLN UAB
Johnson, N hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 1
Liolios, T walked (3-1 BFBBB); Johnson, N advanced to second. 0 1
UAB mound visit. 0 1
Wood, T grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Liolios, T advanced to second; Johnson, N advanced to
third. 0 1
Rowell, B singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Liolios, T advanced to third; Johnson, N scored. 1 1
Agabedis, J grounded out to p, bunt, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBK); Rowell, B advanced to second; Liolios, T scored. 2 1
Chun, T walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 2 1
Harrison, K struck out looking (3-2 FKFBBBK). 2 1

UAB - Bottom of 2nd TLN UAB
Price, M walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 2 1
Abbadessa, J to p for J. Rodriguez. 2 1
Roberts, B grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Price, M advanced to second. 2 1
Hall, K Jr. grounded out to p (1-0 B); Price, M advanced to third. 2 1
Head, J intentionally walked. 2 1
Head, J stole second. 2 1
Beaver, L walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 1
Dupuy, A singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Beaver, L advanced to second; Head, J scored;
Price, M scored. 2 3
Waugh, B walked (3-2 KBFFBBB); Dupuy, A advanced to second; Beaver, L advanced to third. 2 3
Hunt, A struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 3

Tulane - Top of 3rd TLN UAB
Pinkney, H fouled out to 3b (2-2 KFBBFFF). 2 3
Wachs, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 3
Johnson, N singled up the middle (2-2 BFBSF). 2 3
Liolios, T walked (3-1 FBBBB); Johnson, N advanced to second. 2 3
Wood, T reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Liolios, T advanced to second; Johnson, N out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 3

UAB - Bottom of 3rd TLN UAB
Helms, W singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 2 3
Price, M hit by pitch (1-1 BK); Helms, W advanced to second. 2 3
Roberts, B out on batter's interference, bunt (0-0). 2 3
Hall, K Jr. flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 2 3
Head, J grounded out to 2b up the middle (1-0 B). 2 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tulane - Top of 4th TLN UAB
Rowell, B walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 2 3
Agabedis, J grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-2 BKF); Rowell, B advanced to second. 2 3
Chun, T flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Keplinger, K to p for C. Samuelson. 2 3
Harrison, K flied out to cf to left center (0-1 S). 2 3

UAB - Bottom of 4th TLN UAB
Beaver, L grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 3
Dupuy, A flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 2 3
Waugh, B walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Hunt, A struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 3

Tulane - Top of 5th TLN UAB
Pinkney, H popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Wachs, J flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 2 3
Johnson, N walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 2 3
Johnson, N out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

UAB - Bottom of 5th TLN UAB
Helms, W singled through the right side (3-2 FBKBB). 2 3
TUL mound visit. 2 3
Price, M walked (3-2 BBBKSFFB); Helms, W advanced to second. 2 3
Navarro, L to p for J. Abbadessa. 2 3
Roberts, B struck out looking (1-2 KFFFFBK). 2 3
Hall, K Jr. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Price, M out on the play. 2 3

Tulane - Top of 6th TLN UAB
Liolios, T struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 3
Wood, T walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
TUL offensive timeout. 2 3
Haas, M pinch hit for B. Rowell. 2 3
Wood, T stole second. 2 3
Wood, T advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Haas, M flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Wood, T scored, unearned. 3 3
Agabedis, J struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 3

UAB - Bottom of 6th TLN UAB
Head, J walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 3 3
Beaver, L walked (3-1 BBKBB); Head, J advanced to second. 3 3
Larson, S to p for L. Navarro. 3 3
Dupuy, A out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Beaver, L advanced to second; Head, J advanced to third. 3 3
Waugh, B walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
UAB offensive timeout. 3 3
Hunt, A flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Head, J scored. 3 4
Helms, W singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 SBB); Waugh, B advanced to third; Beaver, L scored. 3 5
Price, M singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Helms, W advanced to third; Waugh, B scored. 3 6
TUL mound visit. 3 6
Price, M advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Helms, W scored, unearned. 3 7
Roberts, B fouled out to c (1-2 KBFF). 3 7

Tulane - Top of 7th TLN UAB



Miller, R to p for K. Keplinger. 3 7
Chun, T doubled to center field (2-2 KKBBF). 3 7
Harrison, K popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 7
Pinkney, H flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 7
Wachs, J singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Chun, T scored. 4 7
Johnson, N walked (3-2 BBKFBFB); Wachs, J advanced to second. 4 7
Liolios, T grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UAB - Bottom of 7th TLN UAB
Brafa, J to p for S. Larson. 4 7
Hall, K Jr. singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 4 7
Head, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Hall, K Jr. out on the play. 4 7
Beaver, L struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 4 7

Tulane - Top of 8th TLN UAB
Wood, T grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 7
Haas, M to dh. 4 7
Haas, M grounded out to p (2-2 FSBB). 4 7
Agabedis, J popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 7

UAB - Bottom of 8th TLN UAB
Dupuy, A struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 4 7
Waugh, B flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 7
Hunt, A grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 4 7

Tulane - Top of 9th TLN UAB
Chun, T walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 7
Harrison, K flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 7
Pinkney, H grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Chun, T out on the play. 4 7

UAB - Bottom of 9th TLN UAB


